
 

 

National Bal Bhavan, 

Kotla Road, New Delhi-02 

National Bal Bhavan has decided to sell/ dispose off its two condemn vehicles 

through public auction on 30.08.2017 at 3:00 p.m. as per following details : 

Vehicle Vehicle No. Year of Purchase 
Eicher Mitsubishi Mini Bus (34 Seater) DL1V-4313 1998 
Maruti Gypsy (08 Seater) DL1VA-4697 2003 

Other terms and conditions regarding this bid is available at our website 

www.nationalbalbhavan.nic.in. 

Director, NBB 

 

 

 

jk”Vªh; cky Hkou 

dksVyk jksM] ubZ fnYyh&02 

jk”Vªh; cky Hkou vius nks jn~n okguksa dks cksfy;ksa ds vk/kkj ij fnukad 30-08-2017 dks lk;% 03%00 cts 

fu”rkfjr djuk pkgrk gS ftudk fooj.k fuEu izdkj gS %& 

okgu okgu u0 [kjhn dk o”kZ 

Eicher Mitsubishi Mini Bus (34 Seater) DL1V-4313 1998 
Maruti Gypsy (08 Seater) DL1VA-4697 2003 

bl lEca/k esa vU; ‘krksZ ds fy, gekjh osclkbV www.nationalbalbhavan.nic.in. ns[ksaA 

 

funs’kd] jk0ck0Hk0 

 

  



National Bal Bhavan, 

Kotla Road, New Delhi-02 

National Bal Bhavan has decided to sell/ dispose off its two condemn vehicles 

through public auction on 30.08.2017 at 3:00 p.m. as per following details : 

Vehicle Vehicle No. Year of Purchase 
Eicher Mitsubishi Mini Bus (34 Seater) DL1V-4313 1998 
Maruti Gypsy (08 Seater) DL1VA-4697 2003 

1. The vehicles will be auctioned separately ‘as is where is basis’.  

2. Inspection of vehicles can be made between 9:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on working 

days i.e. Tuesday to Saturday.  

3. Interested bidders required to deposit bid security of Rs. 5,000/- in each case 

through Cash or Demand Draft in favour of Director, National Bal Bhavan. 

4. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% payment against their bid as 

soon as the bid is over. In case of failure to deposit the 25% amount after adjusting 

the security money on the spot, if highest bidder does not accept the offer of sale of 

vehicle for any reason whatsoever it may be, and withdraws from the bidding, the 

EMD deposited by such bidder will be forfeited. The second highest bid amount may 

be considered for sale, if accepted by the auction committee of NBB and accordingly 

the second highest bid amount will be considered as the highest bid amount or 

respective vehicle may once again taken up for re-auction on the same day.  

5. The vehicle will be delivered only after the receipt of full payment and has to 

be lifted within 07 days of completion of deal failing which ground rent at the rate of 

Rs.200/- per day will be charged. 

6. The person authorized by bidder will be allowed to take the delivery. The 

bidders are required to produce any of documents as documentary evidence for 

proof of their address. 

7. This office will not owe any responsibility for transfer of vehicle and for any 

other liability for using these vehicles for commercial or any other purpose after 

sale.   

8. Once the release order issued, this office will not be responsible either for 

safe custody or for any loss or damage to the subject vehicle. 

9. The highest bid once accepted is not transferable to anyone. In case the 

bidder is a company, the name of the company should be indicated as the bidder. In 

such cases the person appearing for the company should have the authorization 

letter in a proper format issued from a competent authority of the company.   



10. The scheduled day for opening the sealed tenders, if declared to be holiday 

due to any reason unforeseen arise, the same will be opened the next immediate 

working day at 03.00 p.m. 

11. The decision of the auction committee for all the purpose shall be final and       

binding.  

12. The DIRECTOR, NBB reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without 

assigning any reasons.  The Director, NBB also reserves the right to withdraw the 

sale of vehicle(s) from the auction without assigning any reasons thereof. The 

decision of the DIRECTOR, NBB will be final in this regard during the process of this 

bidding. 

  



jk”Vªh; cky Hkou 

dksVyk jksM] ubZ fnYyh&110002 

jk”Vªh; cky Hkou us fuEu C;kSjs ds vuqlkj 30-08-2017 dks vijkUg 3%00 cts lkoZtfud uhykeh ds 

ek/;e ls vius nks daMe okguksa dh fcØh@ fuiVku dk fu.kZ; fd;k gS %& 

okgu okgu la0 [kjhn o”kZ 

vk;’kj feRlqfc’kh feuh cl ¼34 lhVj½ DLIV-4313 1998 

ek:fr ftIlh ¼08 lhVj½ DLIVA-4697 2003 

 

1- okgu ^tgk¡ gS & tSls gS vk/kkj* ij vyx&vyx uhyke fd, tk,xsaA 

2- okguksa dk fujh{k.k fdlh Hkh dk;Z fnol vFkk Zr eaxyokj ls ‘kfuokj rd izkr% 9%00 cts ls 

lk;a 5%00 cts rd fd;k tk ldrk gSA 

3- cksyh yxkus ds bPNqd O;fDr dks izR;sd ekeys esa funs’kd] jk”Vªh; cky Hkou ds i{k esa 

5000@& : dh izfrHkwfr jkf’k udn vFkok fMekaM Mªk¶V ds :i esa tek djkuh gksxhA 

4- lQy cksyh nkrk dks viuh cksyh dh jkf’k dk 25% cksyh lekIr gksrs gh tek djkuh gksxhA 

;fn og izfrHkwfr jkf’k ds lek;kstu ds mijkUr 25% jkf’k ekSds ij tek djkus esa foQy jgrk gS] 

;fn mPpre cksyhnkrk fdlh dkj.ko’k okgu dh fcØh ds izLrko dks Lohdkj ugh djrk rFkk cksyh 

ls gV tkrk gS] rks ,sls cksyhnkrk }kjk tek djkbZ xbZ izfrHkwfr jkf’k tCr dj yh tk,xhA jk0ck0Hk0 

dh uhykeh lfefr }kjk Lohdkj fd, tkus ij f}rh; mPpre cksyh yxkus okys ds ekeys ij 

mPpre cksyh jkf’k ds :i esa okgu fcØh gsrq fopkj fd;k tk ldrk gS vFkok lacaf/kr okgu dks 

mlh fnu iqu% uhykeh ds fy, ‘kq: fd;k tk ldrk gSA 

5- okgu dh lqiqnZxh mldk iw.kZ Hkqxrku lEiUu gksus ds mijkUr gh dh tk,xh vkSj lkSns ds iwjk 

gksus ds 7 fnuksa ds Hkhrj okgu dks mBkuk gksxk] ,slk u djus ij 250@& : izfr fnu dh nj ls 

xzkm.M jsaV olwyk tk,xkA 

6- cksyhnkrk }kjk izkf/kd̀r O;fDr dks okgu dh lqiqnZxh dh vuqefr gksxhA cksyhnkrk dks vius 

irs ds lcwr ds fy, dksbZ nLrkost vFkok izys[kh lk{; izLrqr djuk gksxkA 

7- okgu ds gLrkarj.k dk fcØh ds mijkUr okgu dks O;kolkf;d vFkok fdlh vU; iz;kstu ds 

fy, bLrseky fd, tkus dk dksbZ nkf;Ro bl dk;kZy; ij ugh gksxkA 

8- ,d ckj lqiqnZxh vkns’k tkjh gksus ds mijkUr okgu dh lqjf{kr vfHkj{kk vFkok fo”k;kUrxZr 

okgu dh fdlh {kfr dk nkf;Ro bl dk;kZy; ij ugh gksxkA 

9- ,d ckj mPpre cksyh Lohdkj gks tkus ij og fdlh vU; dks LFkkuarj.k;ksX; ugh gksxhA 

;fn cksyhnkrk dksbZ dEiuh gS] rks dEiuh dh vksj ls mifLFkr gksus okys O;fDr dks mlds l{ke 

izkf/kdkjh ls tkjh leqfpr QkesZV esa izkf/kdkj i= vius lkFk ykuk pkfg,A 



10- eqgjcUn fufonk;sa [kksyus dh vf/klwfpr frfFk dks fdlh Hkh dkj.ko’k vodk’k ?kksf”kr gks 

tkrk gS] rks fufonk;sa vxys gh dk;Z fnol dks vijkUg 3%00 cts [kksyh tk,xhA 

11- uhykeh lfefr dk fu.kZ; lHkh iz;kstuksa ds fy, vfUre ,oa ck/;dkjh gksxkA 

12- funs’kd] jk”Vªh; cky Hkou ds ikl fcuk dksbZ dkj.k crk;s fdlh vFkok leLr cksfy;ksa dks 

vLohdkj djus dk vf/kdkj lqjf{kr gSA funs’kd] jk0ck0Hk0 ds ikl fcuk dksbZ dkj.k crk;s okgu 

¼okguksa½ dh fcØh dks uhykeh ls gVkus dk fu.kZ; Hkh lqjf{kr gSA cksyh dh izfØ;k ds nkSjku bl 

lEca/k esa funs’kd] jk0ck0Hk0 dk fu.kZ; vfUre gksxkA 


